prepared for low probability, but very damaging outcomes.  It will be hard for Governments’ to stop
being populist if that will affect your chances to be re-elected and hence loose policy will be hard to
reverse.  If we have very high inflation, that will be negative for Equities.  The best protection against
inflation is buying well run companies with pricing power.  However, even a good business has limits
to pricing power.   One can plan for very high inflation by diversifying and gradually increasing
exposure to hard assets.   Gold should do very well in periods of negative real interest rates (very high
inflation or if Govt’s practice “yield curve control” to keep interest rates low).  See chart below.  Note:
TIPS rate = 10 Yr US Treasury rate – inflation expectations.   We don’t understand Bitcoin’s scarcity
value as many Governments are planning to launch their own Digital currencies and hence hesitate to
recommend it at present.  However, we will revisit our stance if the Indian Government would launch
a Digital currency.  What is scarce is valuable.

10 Returns over the Index

5 yr Index IRR estimates under valuation decline scenarios

EPS Compounding 13% 15% 20%

Multiple decline -10% 10.2% 12.6% 17.5%

-20% 7.6% 10.0% 14.8%

-30% 4.8% 7.1% 11.7%

9

Solidarity position sizing framework
Certain companies are at an inflection point and can register an earnings surprise in the medium
term.  Others have significant option value making it impossible to quantify what their terminal value
should be.  Central Banks are interfering with pricing of risk.  Fair value is a function of these multiple
variables (future earnings, cost of capital, ROCE, terminal value) and hence we believe fair value should
be a range rather than a point estimate.

Our position sizing approach balances intent to buy into companies where we have conviction on the